
Girls 4A 2013 Soccer Stats – Week 6 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date numbers.  

Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made available. 

Stats are for games played up to and including April 28th. 

 

Individual Goals: 

Morgan Wyant (Green River) – 18 

Tessa Williams (Green River) – 17 

Erin DeVault (Natrona) - 12 

Sarah Jones (Natrona) - 11 

Michelle McGeary (Gillette) – 9 

Makenzie Drake (East) – 9 

Emma Norvelle (Natrona) – 8 

Rachel Erickson (East) – 8 

Ariel Romero (Laramie) – 8 

Lindsey Martinez (Laramie) – 7 

Kaitlin Boothe (Kelly Walsh) - 7 

Marquette Dowell (Natrona) – 6 

Sarah Erickson (East) – 6 

Emily Julian (Sheridan) - 5 

Abby Morillion (East) - 5 

Lexi Coca (Laramie) – 5 

Jacqui Pulley (Laramie) – 5 

Hailey Moon (Laramie) – 4 

Madi Barber (Central) – 4 

McKenzie Lucas (Green River) – 4 

Tayliann Cutler (Green River) – 4 

Kylie Graney (Natrona) – 4 

Rachel Mullen (Kelly Walsh) – 4 

Rachelle Zirger (Kelly Walsh) – 3 

Kristin Franke (Kelly Walsh) – 3 

Heather Amen (South) – 3 

Erin McIntyre (Central) – 3 



Taylor Paskett-Krause (Riverton) – 3 

Micayla Ross (East) – 3 

Kayla Evans (East) – 3 

Sarah Charron (Natrona) – 3 

Allison Lepper (Laramie) - 3 

Sam Phillips (Gillette) – 2 

Havley White (Gillette) - 2 

Lorie Storie (Gillette) – 2 

Brittney Rexius (East) – 2 

Jennifer Fieldgrove (Sheridan) – 2 

Peyton Dean (Natrona) – 2 

Maddie Cox (Natrona) – 2 

Courtney Stratton (Natrona) - 2 

Paige Realing (Kelly Walsh) – 2 

Alex Kahler (Kelly Walsh) – 2 

Rachel Franke (Kelly Walsh) - 2 

Tristan Tyrrell (Central) - 2 

Larissa Cussins (Central) – 2 

Halee Moore (Central) – 2 

Sierra Kuno (Central) – 2 

Natalie Davis (Laramie) - 2 

Tara Fry (Evanston) – 2 

Aly Sweet (Rock Springs) – 2 

Alyssa Muniz (South) – 2 

Emilie Quinlivan (South) - 2 

Brittany Barenz (Green River) - 2 

Lyndsey Burnett (Green River) – 2 

Andrea Flores (Green River) – 1 

Aubri Schneider (Green River) – 1 

Sarah Christiansen (Green River) – 1 

DiAnna Moreno (Rock Springs) – 1 

Jenny Melgoza (Rock Springs) – 1 

Shami Rhoder (Rock Springs) – 1 



Lauryn McCrann (Rock Springs) - 1 

MacKenzie Tille (Natrona) – 1 

Lulu Rochelle (Natrona) – 1 

Siri Christensen (Natrona) – 1 

Madison Stumpf (Central) – 1 

Savannah Messenger (Central) – 1 

Cori Bagby (Central) – 1 

Auri Fermelia (Central) – 1 

Emily Evans (Central) – 1 

Makyla McBride (Central) – 1 

Kacee Walsh (Central) - 1 

Ashley Wilcox (Gillette) – 1 

Maddie Stolpe (Gillette) – 1 

Savannah Elder (Gillette) – 1 

Emma Jurewicz (Gillette) – 1 

Ciara Nice (Gillette) – 1 

Kendra Sosa (Gillette) – 1 

Vanessa Nells (Riverton) – 1 

Natalie Lymburner (Riverton) – 1 

Savannah Salisbury (Riverton) – 1 

Maci Evans (Riverton) – 1 

Rachel Graham (Riverton) – 1 

Brittany Baxter (Riverton) – 1 

Baylee Stafford (Riverton) - 1 

Maria Gorgan (South) – 1 

Amanda Brewer (South) - 1 

Shyloh Myers (South) – 1 

Ana Sanchez (South) - 1 

Alyssa Muzquiz (South) – 1 

Taylor Landon (South) – 1 

Jasline Pace (East) – 1 

Elsa Froelicher (East) – 1 

Darin Pixley (East) - 1 



Destanee Cook (Evanston) – 1 

Cortland Sadd (Evanston) – 1 

Nikki Vaporis (Laramie) – 1 

Megan Dooley (Laramie) – 1 

 

Individual Assists: 

Emma Norvelle (Natrona) – 14 

Peyton Dean (Natrona) – 14 

Elsa Froelicher (East) – 7 

Sarah Erickson (East) – 6 

Michelle McGeary (Gillette) – 6 

Hailey Moon (Laramie) – 6 

Morgan Wyant (Green River) - 6 

Tessa Williams (Green River) – 5 

Makenzie Drake (East) – 5 

Aly Sweet (Rock Springs) – 4 

Kaitlin Boothe (Kelly Walsh) – 4 

Lyndsey Burnett (Green River) – 4 

Brittany Barenz (Green River) – 3 

Alex Kahler (Kelly Walsh) – 3 

Lulu Rochelle (Natrona) – 3 

Marquette Dowell (Natrona) – 3 

Kylie Graney (Natrona) – 3 

Shyloh Myers (South) - 3  

Sam Phillips (Gillette) - 2 

Ashton Peterson (Gillette) – 2 

Lori Storie (Gillette) - 2 

Maddy McClure (Sheridan) – 2 

Drew Dafoe (Sheridan) – 2 

Lindsey Martinez (Laramie) – 2 

Erin DeVault (Natrona) – 2 

Sarah Charron (Natrona) – 2  

Sarah Jones (Natrona) – 2 



Siri Christensen (Natrona) - 2 

Rachel Mullen (Kelly Walsh) – 2 

Marissa Colgrove (Kelly Walsh) - 2 

Rachelle Zirger (Kelly Walsh) – 2 

Rachel Graham (Riverton) – 2 

Baylee Stafford (Riverton) – 2 

Taylor Paskett-Krause (Riverton) – 2 

Natalie Davis (Laramie) – 2 

Megan Dooley (Laramie) – 2 

Jacqui Pulley (Laramie) – 2 

Erin McIntyre (Central) – 1 

Halee Moore (Central) – 1 

Sierra Kuno (Central) – 1 

Madi Barber (Central) – 1 

Ashley Wilcox (Gillette) - 1 

Maddie Stolpe (Gillette) - 1 

Emma Jurewicz (Gillette) – 1 

Sonya Crone (Gillette) - 1 

Halvey White (Gillette) - 1 

Vanessa Nells (Riverton) – 1 

Jordan Shells (Riverton) – 1 

Aisha Durfey (Riverton) - 1 

Emily Julian (Sheridan) – 1 

Sarah Christiansen (Green River) – 1 

McKenzie Lucas (Green River) – 1 

Ana Sanchez (South) – 1 

Maria Grogan (South) – 1 

Taylor Landon (South) – 1 

Emilie Quinlivan (South) - 1 

Kayla Wright (Laramie) - 1 

Jasline Pace (East) – 1 

Rachel Erickson (East) – 1 

Brittney Rexius (East) – 1 



Kayla Evans (East) – 1 

Abby Morillon (East) - 1 

Ashlyn Daniels (Kelly Walsh) – 1 

Elizabeth Hobbs (Kelly Walsh) – 1 

Kristin Franke (Kelly Walsh) – 1 

Courtney Stratton (Natrona) – 1 

Skyler Witt (Natrona) - 1 

 

Individual Saves: 

Ciara Nice (Gillette) - 106 

Zoe Baldwin (Rock Springs) - 85 

Oxsanna Beltran (South) - 83 

Kaitlin Conley (Natrona) – 42 

Maci Evans (Riverton) – 38 

Kara Clarke (South) - 35 

Bekka Kunz (Evanston) – 33 

Erin Zigmont (Kelly Walsh) - 33 

Shayane Carter (East) – 41 

Annie Brown (Evanston) – 18 

Constance Woolhether (South) - 18 

Kacee Walsh (Central) – 14 

Aston Brodahl (East) – 14 

McKayla Bernatis (Rock Springs) - 13 

Dakota Neumann (Green River) – 10 

Natalie Lymburner (Riverton) – 13 

Emily Breeden (East) - 7 

Norissa Chitica (Green River) – 4 

J. Moore (Central) – 1 

 

 

 

 

 



Goal Differential: 

Team:  Goals Scored:  Goals Allowed:  Differential: 

Natrona  49   7   +42 

Green River  51   11   +40 

East   40   8   +32 

Laramie   38   8   +30 

Central   25   15   +10 

Kelly Walsh  28   18   +10 

Gillette   20   20   0 

Riverton  11   23   -12 

Sheridan  10   24   -14 

South   14   49   -35 

Rock Springs  7   44   -37 

Evanston  9   46   -37 


